

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details

File #:	2017	7-1425	Version: 1			
Туре:	Proc	clamation		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	4/19	/2017		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	4/19	/2017		Final action:	4/19/2017	
Enactment date:	4/19	/2017		Enactment #:	181	
Effective date:	4/19	/2017				
Title:	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby recognize City Theatre and Director of Education and Accessibility Kristen M. Link for the valuable education programming and creative opportunities provided to young Pittsburghers and celebrate the publication of the first-ever Young Playwrights Anthology; and BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare April 23rd, 2017 "City Theatre Young Playwrights Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.					
Sponsors:	Dan Gilman, All Members					
Indexes:	PROCLAMATION - MR. GILMAN					
Code sections:						
Attachments:						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Acti	on	Result
4/19/2017	1	City Cou	ıncil	Ado	opted	Pass